

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2576 of 2024

Ashish Arun Gandhi & Anr. Applicants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra Respondent.

Mr Apurva Mahadik i/by Pallavi Deshmukh for the applicant.

Ms Supriya Kak, APP for Respondent/State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 18 September 2024.

P.C. :

Since the learned Counsel for the applicants is in personal difficulty, as reported, stand over to **10 October 2024**.

[R.N. Laddha,J.]