

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2029 OF 2024

Sunil S/o Vishnu Lad And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2576 OF 2024

Ashish Arun Gandhi And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/06/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)