

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2029 OF 2024

Sunil s/o. Vishnu Lad and Ors. Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2576 OF 2024

Ashish Arun Gandhi and anr. Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Amit Dubey i/b. Mr. Ashok Saraogi for the Applicants.

Smt. M.S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time.
- 2) Stand over to 24th April, 2026 as a last chance.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)